
Helen Grus Call to Action 
 

INSTRUCTIONS 
 
Thanks for participating in bringing attention to this serious issue. 
The attached letter can be modified in any manner you feel necessary. 
It is intended to be a guide of factual information and difficult questions that may provoke the 
necessary withdrawal of the charges against Detective Grus. 
 
1. Create an email for each recipient 
2. Cut and Paste the letter into your email 
3. Create something respectful on the Subject line 
4. Put the name of the recipient on page 1. 
5. Add your name on the last page 
 

Complete the letters and email them individually to the OPS members on the attached list. 
Feel free to email them to others who may “need to know” as well. 
 
OPS Email List 
 
Ottawa Police 
 
Chief Stubbs stubbse@ottawapolice.ca 
Deputy Chief Ferguson Fergusonp@ottawapolice.ca 
Deputy Chief Burnett burnettp@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Rheaume Rheaumec@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Maloney Maloneyk@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent D’Aoust Daoustf@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Price Pricer@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Bryden Brydenk@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Lucas Lucasr@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Drummond Drummondr@ottawapolice.ca 
Deputy Chief Bell bells@ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Dunlop Dunlopj@Ottawapolice.ca 
Superintendent Lachine LachineH@ottawapolice.ca 
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